OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MAY 6, 2024 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization of a contract with Musco Sports Lighting, LLC, for the installation of new sports lights at the West Central Sports Complex.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Musco Sports Lighting, LLC, for the installation of new sports lights at the West Central Sports Complex.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The amount is not to exceed \$220,000.00, plus applicable taxes and fees, and funds are allocated from the American Rescue Plan Act Funding, TREA West Central, Account No. 271459-G0601AR45C.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The West Central Sports Complex Ballfields were funded for improvements with \$1,000,000.00, from the American Rescue Plan Act Funds. Plans have been developed to rebuild the largest field, including new sports lighting. Residents have requested that the lights and fields be renovated to continue to be operational for fun and safe play.	
	The purchase will be made utilizing the Sourcewell Purchasing Agreement, Contract No. 041123-MSL.	